

Mepur, Terp

OFFICE OF THE

DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, SONITPUR, TEZPUR.

Address: Tezpur Court Complex., Tezpur, PIN: 784001

E-Mail: dlsasonitpur@gmail.com Contact No: 03712-232170



ADVERTISEMENT NO 01/2025

Dated-07-01-2025

Applications are invited from the local residents of the Sonitpur District in standard form along with two numbers of passport size photographs, for selection of Para Legal Volunteers (PLVs) at Sonitpur district, under District Legal services Authority, Sonitpur, Tezpur.

The applicants should have the following qualifications.

- 1. He/ She must be a citizen of India and a local resident of the Sonitpur District.
- 2. The applicant should be literate preferably matriculate. He/she should have mind-set to assist the needy in society, and have the compassion, empathy and concern for the upliftment of marginalized and weaker sections of the society.
- 3. The minimum age of the applicants should be not less than 21 years as on 01-01-2025.
- 4. The application should be addressed to the Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, Sonitpur, Tezpur.
- 5. Filled up application should reach the office of the Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Sonitpur on or before 22-01-2025. The applicants should submit their mobile/contact number; email Id for further communication.
- 6. Incomplete applications will be rejected without assigning any reasons. No applications will be entertained after the last date fixed.
 - . The work of PLVs doesn't carry any salary, remuneration or wage except honorarium fixed by the District Legal Services Authority, Sonitpur from time to time, as per rules
- 8. The decisions of the Selection Committee in short listing the number of candidate for interview and selection of PLV shall be final. The eligible candidates shall have to appear for Interview before the Selection committee, the date of which will be notified in the official website.
- 9. Selected PLV shall be required to undergo training programme as per decision of the District Legal Services Authority, Sonitpur.
- 10. In case of any objection regarding selection of PLVs, the decision of the Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, Sonitpur shall be final and binding on all concerned.

- 11. List of the applicants shortlisted for interview will be notified in the office notice board as well as uploaded in the official website of District Judiciary, i.e., www.sonitpurjudiciary.gov.in.
- 12. Canvassing directly or indirectly will disqualify the candidate.
- 13. No TA/DA will be provided for appearing in the interview.



Col. District and Sessions Judge -cum- Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, Sonitpur, Tezpur.

Memo No. DLSA(S) 129 - 31 Dated, Tezpur, the 08 / 01 / 2025

Copy for information and necessary action to:

1. The District Information and Public Relation Officer, Sonitpur. He is requested to publish the advertisement in daily newspaper.

2. The System Officer, Sonitpur District Judiciary, He is requested to upload the advertisement in the District Judiciary website, immediately.

3. Office File.

District and Sessions Judge-cum-Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, Descritour, Texpludge